DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY
LAND AND MARITIME
POST OFFICE BOX 3990
COLUMBUS, OH 43218-3990

December 18, 2012
Ms. Teresa Manning
Design Engineer
Nexans - Berktek Electronic Cable
600 S. Parker Street
Elm City, NC 27822-0909

Dear Ms. Manning:

Re: Removal from QPL-17 for M17/180, /181, /182, /184, /186, and /196; MIL-DTL-17; FSC
6145; VQP-13-025592; Control Number 038021

We have received your e-mail and letter dated December 7, 2012, requesting to be
removed from QPL-17 for the six slash sheets below:

M17/180
M17/181
M17/182
M17/184
M17/186
M17/196

The next revision of QPL-17 will reflect the removal of these cables.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact Cheri Rida, 614-692-2152 or
email Cheri.Rida@dla.mil.

Sincerely,

ISIGNED/
JOSEPH GEMPERLINE

Chief
Sourcing and Qualifications Division

cc: Richard Barker
Edward Raybould
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